FirstCall™ Alarm Panel Retrofit Specification
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
SL5999-SPEC  •  19 August 2021
Page 1 of 8
Product Line Overview
The Powerex FirstCall™ medical gas alarm retrofit
kits are designed to upgrade or retrofit existing panels

SL5999-SPEC  •  19 August 2021
Page 5 of 8
Part Number Configuration
Area Alarm*
AAPR7-XXXXXXXX-P(-B) (7” panel)
AAPR10-XXXXXXXX-P(-B) (10” panel)
X = gas up to 8
O = Oxygen
A = Medial Air
V = Medical Vacuum
2 = N2O
N = N2
C = CO2
W = WAGD
I = Instrument Air
P = cover plate size
S = Standard (15”H x 18”W)
W = Wide (15”H x 26”W)
B = BACnet (option)
Example: AAPR10-OAV2NCWI-W
Master Alarm
MAPR7-YY-P(-B) (7” panel)
MAPR10-YY-P(-B) (10” panel)
YY = digital inputs (23 or 39)
P = cover plate size
S = Standard (15”H x 18”W)
W = Wide (15”H x 26”W)
B = BACnet (option)
Example: MAPR7-23-S
Combination Alarm
CAPR7-XXXXXXXX-YY-P(-B) (7” panel)
CAPR10-XXXXXXXX-YY-P(-B) (10” panel)
X = gas up to 8
O = Oxygen
A = Medial Air
V = Medical Vacuum
2 = N2O
N = N2
C = CO2
W = WAGD
I = Instrument Air
P = cover plate size
S = Standard (15”H x 18”W)
W = Wide (15”H x 26”W)
B = BACnet (option)
Example: CAPR10-OAV-23-S
*The Ohio/Ohmeda/Medaes Multi Module Line Pressure Alarm and the Hill-Rom/Beacon Area Line Pressure Alarm both require Hansen fittings for the
transducers, so this must be indicated at the end of the part number with “-BTF”
Example: AAPR7-OAV-S-BTF
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
SL5999-SPEC  •  19 August 2021
Page 6 of 8
FirstCall™ Alarm Panel Retrofit Specification
Configuration of Models
1-4 Gas Alarm Panel Retrofit
Compatible Models
•	 Amico
•	 Compact Alert-2 Series (3-4 gas)
•	 Alert-2 Series (2-4 Gas)
•	 Amico Alert-3 (1-4 gas)
•	 Beacon
•	 MEGA2 (1-4 gas)
•	 MEGA3 (1-4 gas)
•	 TotalAlert Infinity (1-4 gas)
•	 Chemetron